AUGUST 13, 2013 SYMBOL: PEY – TSX

Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. – Peters & Co. Limited 2013 Energy Conference Webcast – 10-Sep-13

CALGARY, Sept. 9, 2013 /CNW/ - (TSX: PEY) Peyto Exploration & Development Corp. announced they will host their Peters & Co. Limited 2013 Energy Conference webcast on 10-Sep-13 at 2:00 PM ET. Please visit http://www.newswire.ca/en/webcast/detail/1212457/1330697 to join the webcast. For a complete program of the September 10th Conference webcasts please visit http://extras.newswire.ca/peters2013/index10.html

Create your own MY CNW account to easily save and manage all the CNW news that is important to you news releases, multimedia, webcasts and events at http://www.newswire.ca/en/user/register

Visit CNW's webcast calendar for a complete listing of all upcoming and archived webcasts available through CNW Group at http://www.newswire.ca/en/webcast/index.cgi
SOURCE Peyto Exploration & Development Corp.; CNW Webcasts

For further information:

Darren Gee President and CEO Peyto Exploration and Development 403 261-6081

Jim Grant Investor Awareness PEYTO Exploration and Development Corp. 403 451 4102